## MTC 38857MS

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on 082196, between

JOHN W. QUISENBERY and ROZALYM I. QUISENBERRY, husband and wife , as Grantor,

AMERITITLE , as Trustee, and as to 50% interest stephen King and Cathy King, or survivor thereof and roderick D. HALL, As TENANTS as to 50% interest

## WITNESSETH:

bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with Grantor irrevocably grants, power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

PARCEL 3 OF LAND PARTITION 43-93 BEING LOT 14, BLOCK 5, ALTAMONT ACRES, SITUATED IN NW 1/4 NE 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the temements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of \*\*PORTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED\*\*Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest thereon; if not sooner paid, to be due and payable August 23 2016 installment of said note to the control of the payable secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final interest therein is sold, agreed to be cold, conveyed, assigned, or alienated by the grantor without that having ophalmed ord, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be rent, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

2. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on said premises against loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary and to the their art, all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary and populations and the property in the property is a

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

JOHN W. QUISENBERY and ROZALYN I. QUISENBERRY 5379 GLENWOODD KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

STEPHEN KING AND CATHY KING AND RODERICK

5729 ALTAMONT DRIVE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 Beneficiary

After recording return to: ESCROW NO. MT38857

AMERITITLE

222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and autorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable and expenses and autorney's fees, indebtodness occurred hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be such as the control of the property of the indebtodness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any many or plat of said green thinly of any person for the payment of creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting his deed of the indebtodness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any many or plat of said green the property of the payment of creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting his deed of the line of charge thereof; (d) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting his deed of the line of charge thereof; (a) in the payment of the property. The granter in any reconvergance may be described as the "person of restricting any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting his deed of the line of charge thereof; (a) in the payment of the payment and the payment of the payment and the payment of the and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) \*\*ROYANGE OF THE STATE OF THE ST OFFICIAL SEAL
MARJORIE A. STUART
MOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 040231
WYCCMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 20, 1998 NBERY STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on JOHN W. QUISENBERY and ROZALYN I. QUISENBERRY August 22, 1996 My Commission Expires



## INSURANCE COVERAGE DISCLOSURE

This insurance coverage disclosure is provided by the gagor/borrower/purchaser:	following lending institution/lender/seller to the following mort-
Stephen King, Cathy King & Roderick D. Hall	Table to a second
LENDING INSTITUTION/LENDER/SELLER	John W. Quisenberry  MORTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER
Address 5729 Altamont Drive	Address 5379 Glenwood
Klamath Falls, OR 97603	Klamath Falls, OR 97603
In accordance with ORS 746.201(2), the lending institution/lender/seller (referred to below as "we" or "us") hereby furnishes the following notice to the mortgagor/borrower/purchaser (referred to below as "you" or "your"):	
WARNING	
Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance coverage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purchase insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later cancel this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained property coverage elsewhere.  You are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchased by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply proof of coverage.  The coverage we purchase may be considerably more expensive then increase and the contract or loan agreement, we may purchase may be considerably more expensive then increase and the contract or loan agreement, we may purchase may be considerably more expensive than increase and the contract or loan agreement, we may purchase may be considerably more expensive than increase and the contract or loan agreement, we may purchase may be considerably more expensive than increase and contract or loan agreement, we may purchase may be considerably more expensive than increase and contract or loan agreement, we may purchase may be considerably more expensive than increase and contract or loan agreement, we may purchase may be considerably more expensive than increase and contract or loan agreement, we may purchase may be considerably more expensive than increase and contract or loan agreement, and contract or loan agreement agreement.	
The coverage we purchase may be considerably more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.	
Dated this day ofAugust	19 96
	, <del></del>
By*	MORTGADGR/BORROWERI/PURCHASER  BULLING MUSERULO DANS
The State of Contract of Contr	Title
LENDING PRETITUTION LENDER/SELLER	MORTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER
By May ug	By Apple I Lusen hury
Title his attorney in fact	Title
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request ofAmerititle ofAugustA.D., 19 _ 96 _ at 3:52	o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. M96
of Mortgages	on Page
FEE \$20.00	By Kardin Jan